Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
MANILA

April 7, 2022
MEMORANDUM

TO Regional Director LORETA M. MALALUAN
DPWH Reglon 11

Carig Sur, Tuguegarao City

SUBJECT : Approved Requests for Modification of Projects Based on FY 2022
DPWH Annual Infrastructure Program funded under the General
Appropriations Act (R. A, 11639)

Forwarded are the requests for modification of two (2) projects in Region II approved by Acting
Secretary ROGER G. MERCADO, to wit:

Implementing Office Project ID Fund Allocation
(Php)

Cagayan 1% DEO P00632797LZ 5,000,000.00

Cagayan 3" DEO P00604292LZ 13,750,000.00

For information and appropriate action,

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO
Undersecretary for Regional Operations in Luzon
(except NCR and Region 1V-B)

2.1 ACL/RRB



Db RTMENT

MEMORANDUM
FOR : ROGER G. MERCADO
Acting Secretary
This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 15 February
Region 11, endorsing the request for the approval of
Engineer, Cagayan Third District Engineering
2022 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit:

‘ As per GAA/Original

UACS No.
Project ID:

310109100970000
P00604292L7

Organizational Outcome
National Road System

1: Ensure Safe and Reliable

Asset Preservation - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of
Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse, and Landslide-
Tertiary Roads

Pefiablanca-Callao Cave Rd - K0485 + 616 -
K0485 + 641, K0486 + (-100) - K0486 + (-

2022 of Regional Dire
the Modification of M
Office, Tuguegarao City,

UL U Lie PHnippInes

OF PUBLIC WORKS AND Hif_.y

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
Manila

=028

Number:

Project ID; _/P_QQEW

e s S e

ctor Loreta M. Malaluan, DPWH
ariano B.

Malupeng, OIC- District

Cagayan, of the project under FY

—

Project Description
UACS No.

Project ID:

Asset Preservation -

Tertiary Roads

310109100970000

Organizational Outcome 1:
National Road System

Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse, and Landslide-

Pefiablanca-Callao Cave
KO0485+641, K0486+(-100) - K0486+(-070),

As Modified

P006042921L2

Ensure Safe and Reliable

Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of

Rd - K0485+616 -

added to the change in physical target,

Based on our evaluation,

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO

Undersecretary for Operations in Luzon
(except NCR and Region 1v-B)

APPROVED?DISAPP

ROGER G. MERCADO
Acting Secretary

Office of the Secretar

R
06209

2.1 MBB/ACL/RRB WIHHQ E ’O

®  The change in station limits is due to the increase of materi
e The 34.05% decrease in physical target is due the 57.83%
in the design requirements that includes the construction o

the submitted request for modification of
said request js hereby recommended for the Secretary’s considerati

N K0485+032 - K0485+130, K0485+-006-
070), K0488 + 550 K0488 + 640 KO0485+130
Unit Cost Allocation Unit Cost Estimated
Physical Target (P'000) ’ (P'000) | Physical Target _’ Cost ;P'ooo;
CW1- Construction of CW1- Construction _
Road Slope Protection | p 12,833/ of Road Slope R 19.458/
Structure SQ.M g, S Structure | SQ.M P 13,475.000
| 1,050.000 SO.M, 692.500 SQ.M.
EAO - R 275.000 EAO - R 275.000
.. SR R AL A DA
Total: | R 13,750.000 Total: | R 13,750.000
Justification:

The addition of RCPC, road widening, and curb and gutter and other road facilities to the scope of work also

Department of Public Works and Highways

al costs as per CMPD.
increase in unit cost which resulted from the change
f slope protection and reinforced concrete retaining

the said project is found in
on and approval,

order. Hence, the



